For the Initial Payment Year or the 

individual Subsequent Incentive Years, respectively, MEIJER shall 

thereafter be entitled to the remaining forty-five percent (45%) of the sales 

tax revenue received from retail sales at the Subject Property, up to a 

maximum of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00). 

(4) The Initial Payment shall be made not later than the first day of the fourth 

month after the end of the Initial Payment Year (or on such later date once 

the Village has received the appropriate reports from the State to 

determine the amount of sales tax revenue generated in the Initial Payment

[...]

Village shall provide its calculation for determining such payment. 

(5) If, at the conclusion of the Village rebate payments generated from the 

fourth Subsequent Payment Year, MEIJER shall not have received from 

the Village the maximum rebate of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00), and MEIJER can demonstrate 

average annual Village sales tax revenue of no less than TWO 

HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($227,500.00) based on the initial five (5) year term of this 

Agreement, the term of this Agreement shall be extended for an additional 

five (5) year term (or such earlier termination date which shall occur when 

MEIJER shall have received the maximum rebate of ONE MILLION